Mahindra CIE

Mahindra CIE Automotive Ltd Mahindra Towers, 1st Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India Tel: +91 22 24901441 Fax: +91 22 24915890 www.mahindracie.com mcie.investors@mahindracie.com

June 8, 2016

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Corporate Relationship Department, | Corporate Relationship Department, | | |
| P. J. Towers, | Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, | | |
| Dalal Street, Fort, | Plot No. C/1, G Block, | | |
| Mumbai - 400 001. | Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), | | |
| | Mumbai - 400 051. | | |
| | | | |
| BSE Scrip Code: 532756 | NSE Scrip Code: MAHINDCIE | | |

Subject: Schedule of analyst or institutional investor meet

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please see enclosed herewith the advance Intimation of Upcoming Investor Relation Interaction as on 7th June, 2016.

The same is being uploaded on the website of the Company http://www.mahindracie.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on the records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

misma.

Krishnan Shankar Company Secretary & Head – Legal Encl: As above





Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Advance Intimation of Upcoming Investor Relations Interactions as on 07-June-2016

| SNo. | Date | Institution | Venue | Type of Meeting |
|------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 1. | Wednesday 08-June-2016 | Way2Wealth – Institutional Equity | Mumbai | One on One |

<u>Note</u>: Dates are subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of investors / company